GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:51
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002

ADDITIONAL PARA-MILITARY FORCES TO TRIPURA
SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Tripura has urged the Union Government to sent additional para-military forces to the State to intensify counter-insurgency operation; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRICH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The deployment of Central Para Military Forces depends upon the overall security scenario and the availability of these forces.
Keeping in view these factors, Central Para Military Forces, have already been made available to Tripura the extent possible.
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